OFFICE OF THE VICE PRINCIPAL

SONTALI ANCHALIK COLLEGE

ESTD.- 1987

P.O.- Mahtoli, P.S. Boko, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam)
PIN- 781136

	jaki ki mangjar 🐞 me	Date 14/03/2023
Memo No		Date

Appointment

that the Election Commission is formed and appointed the under mentioned faculties of the college to conduct the General Election of the Student Union, Sontali Anchalik College for the session 2023-24. It is mentioned that the date of Election and all the rules and regulations of Election will be declared by the Election Commission of the college shortly.

1	Dr. Idris Ali	Chief Election Commissioner
2.	Mr. Aher Ali Ahmed	Election Commissioner
3.	Dr. Mohammad Easin Ali	Election Commissioner
4	Dr. Abdul Wahab Ansar	Election Commissioner

Vice Principal
Sontali Anchalik College